.District\_I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210. District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe NM 87505

# NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

RECEIVED

Sainta I C, INIVI 67505												
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
NAB1602127288 6137						<b>OPERA</b>	ΓOR	$\boxtimes$	Initial Report		Final Report	
Name of Company Devon Energy Production Company						Contact Rudy Zuniga Production Foreman						
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88210						<b>Telephone No.</b> 575-390-5435						
Facility Name Hackberry 19 Fed 1						Facility Type oil						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owne						r Federal API No 30-015-30092						
Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County											ntv	
Om Letter	Section	rownship	Kange	rect from the	North	Journal Line Feet Holli the East West L			Zilie	County		
F	19	19S	31E	1980		North	1980	West		Eddy		
<b>Latitude:</b> N 32'64'73.01" <b>Longitude:</b> W 103'91'00.24"												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Spill Oil						Volume of Release 65 bbls oil Volume Recovered 60 bbls oil					ls oil	
Source of Release						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
Hole in bottom of tank						1.19.16 @ 1:15 pm						
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? Dara Glass @ BLM						
☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Heather Patterson @ OCD						
By Whom?						Date and Hour						
Jesse Armendariz Assistant Production Foreman						1.19.16 @ 3:30 pm						
Was a Watersource Pacehol?						1.19.16 @ 3:40 pm  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse						
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						I 120, Tolume impacting the Transferring						
						N/A						
If a Waterco	urse was I	mpacted, Des	scribe Ful	ly.								
N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
Two oil tanks had holes due to corrosion on bottom causing a 65 bbls oil release. Vac truck was called to transfer 60 bbls oil to third oil tank to prevent												
further release. Tanks will be repaired when possible.												
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanu	p Action 7	Гакеп.*								
65 bbls oil was released on the East side of the facility. 60 bbls oil were recovered via vacuum truck. All fluid remained on the pad inside unlined												
containment. Environmental Agency will be called for remediation.												
I hereby certi	ify that the i	information gi	iven above	is true and comp	lete to t	the best of my	knowledge and u	inderstand tha	it pursuant to N for releases whi	MOCD	rules and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
				otance of a C-141	report o	loes not reliev	e the operator of	responsibility	for compliance	e with a	ny other	
rederal, state	, or local lav	ws and/or regi	urations.		1		OIL CON	SERVAT	ION DIVIS	ION		
Signature: Corina Moya  Printed Name: Corina Moya							<u>OIL CON</u>	SER VAL	ION DIVIS		<u> </u>	
									/ //			
						Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist:	nogo			
Title: Field A	Admin Sup	port				Approval Da	te: 1121116	)   '/   Expir	ration Date:	IA)		
							1 1					
E-mail Address: corina.moya@dvn.com						Conditions of Approval D.C.D. Rules & Guidelines D.C.D. Rules & Guidelines						
Date: 1.20.2016 Phone: 575.746.5559						SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO						
								<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>				

LATER THAN:\_\_\_

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## Patterson, Heather EMNRD

From:

Moya, Corina < Corina. Moya@dvn.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, January 20, 2016 8:53 AM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Tucker, Shelly

Subject:

Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbls oil spill 1.19.2016

**Attachments:** 

Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbl oil spill 1.19.16 Initial C-141.doc; Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbl

oil spill 1.19.16 pic 1 of 1.jpg; Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbl oil spill 1.19.16 GIS

Mapping.pdf

#### Good morning,

Please see the attached information for the Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbls oil spill on 1.19.2016

Thank you,

#### Corina Moya

Field Admin Support Production B Schedule

**Devon Energy Corporation** PO Box 250

Artesia, NM 88211 575 746 5559



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Glass, Dara <djglass@blm.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, January 20, 2016 11:17 AM

Sent: Wednesday, January 20, 2016 11:17 AM

To: Corina.Moya@dvn.com
Cc: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject: Re: Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbls oil spill 1.19.2016

Jesse phoned and revised the numbers he gave me yesterday to match the C-141. Thank you, Corina!

Dara

Dara Glass

diglass@blm.gov

Environmental Protection Specialist

Bureau Of Land Management, Carlsbad Field Office

Direct: 575.234.5924 Cell: 575.361.3572

To Report Spills: 575.234.6235

The BLM approval/acceptance does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment or if the location fails to reclaim properly. In such an event that the location does not revegetate, or future issues with contaminants are encountered, the operator will be asked to address the issues until the contaminant issues are fully mitigated and the location is successfully reclaimed. In addition, BLM approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local laws/regulations.

Confidentiality Warning: This message along with any attachments are intended only for use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately.

On Wed, Jan 20, 2016 at 10:53 AM, Glass, Dara < diglass@blm.gov > wrote: Good morning, Corina,

Please note I will be the authorizing agent on this spill. Yesterday when it was called into me, I was told that it was a 75 bbls spill and that 70 bbls were recovered. The C-141 states 65/60. Would you please verify the amount and why the discrepancy?

Thank you.

Dara

Dara Glass

diglass@blm.gov

Environmental Protection Specialist

Bureau Of Land Management, Carlsbad Field Office

Direct: 575.234.5924 Cell: 575.361.3572

To Report Spills: 575.234.6235

The BLM approval/acceptance does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment or if the location fails to reclaim properly. In such an event that the location does not revegetate, or future issues with contaminants are encountered, the operator will be asked to address the issues until the contaminant issues are fully mitigated and the location is successfully reclaimed. In addition, BLM approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local laws/regulations.

Confidentiality Warning: This message along with any attachments are intended only for use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately.

On Wed, Jan 20, 2016 at 9:24 AM, Tucker, Shelly <stucker@blm.gov> wrote:

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Moya, Corina < Corina, Moya@dvn.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 20, 2016 at 8:52 AM

Subject: Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbls oil spill 1.19.2016

To: Heather Patterson State < heather.patterson@state.nm.us>, "Tucker, Shelly" < stucker@blm.gov>

Good morning,

Please see the attached information for the Hackberry 19 Fed 1 65 bbls oil spill on 1.19.2016

Thank you,

### Corina Moya

Field Admin Support

Production

**B** Schedule

## **Devon Energy Corporation**

PO Box 250

Artesia, NM 88211

575 746 5559

# devon

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.